

## STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

**TruNet (UK) Ltd** states that its elasticated meat netting products and poultry trussing loops meet all statutory requirements stipulated by the Food Safety Act (1990) including all elements of

“The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulations”

Regulations

(EC) No. 1935/2004EC (as amended)

(EC) No. 10/2011 (as amended)

(EC No. 2023/2006 (as amended)

“The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012”

Specifically, in terms of the migration of plastic substances in contact with foods we are compliant with both overall migration limits (Regulation EU no.10/2011) and specific migration limits (Table 1 in Annex 1 of EU no.10/2011)

Our Food Grade Rubber Threads comply with US FDA Regulation 177.2600 and are certified as having non-detectable nitrosamine levels and the Food Grade Polyester Yarn complies with US FDA Regulation 177.1630, both of which are designated as suitable for food use.

The above named products cannot be subjected to any post-consumer recycling with the exception of incineration for energy recovery.

The Statement is subject to change due to either legislation or modification to the material composition to which an evaluation shall be required for compliance.

Yours Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D. Pritchard", with a stylized flourish at the end.

Darren Pritchard  
Factory Manager  
02/10/19



**TruNet (UK) Ltd**  
TruNet House, Norman Court Ivanhoe Business Park  
Ashby-de-la-Zouch, Leicestershire, LE65 2UZ  
**Telephone:** + 44 (0) 1530 411275  
info@trunetuk.com www.trunet-netting.com  
Company Registration No. 06298550  
VAT No. 278629352  
**Directors:** Stuart Revill, Karen Revill

Part of The TruNet Group

